
Cases by County

1,790

2,377

6,886

2,522

86,383
1,536

2,848

4,112

1,732

746
4,356

936
1,254 5,8553,877

5,6143,088

1,673

45,139

2,143

1,020

492

7,936
2,404

1,531

80,598

1,967

2,004

3,851

1,979

16,157

24,944 3,337

3,774

2,863

12,659

5,294 791

1,680
21,120 14,1421,230

11,87037,781

8,866

5,799

10,525

1,023

2,832

2,282

17,171

5,249

2,641

12,124

2,891

10,030

3,348

4,098

1,457

5,540

5,569

1,246

1,511

2,623

2,982

3,6062,641

5,170

3,2953,375 39,899
1,657

7,251

3,704

6,166

4,699

2,282

4,635

5,221
6,118

2,615 6,070

6,254

3,956

1,060 2,716
5,922

3,465
1,735

3,774

12,699

13,905

1,499

5,744

7,874

Nov 4, 20 Nov 18, 20 Dec 2, 20 Dec 16, 20 Dec 30, 20 Jan 13, 21 Jan 27, 21 Feb 10, 21
Specimen Collection Date

0K

5K

10K

N
ew
 C
as
es

0K

5K

10K

7 
D
ay
 A
ve
ra
ge
 o
f N
ew
 C
as
es

Inactive/Recovered Cases % of Cases

Yes 100%695,920

Ever Hospitalized Cases % of Cases

Yes

No

Pending 62%

35%

2%

478,660

270,292

18,363

Deceased Cases % of Cases

Yes

No 99%

1%

756,117

11,198

0

Minimum Age

41

Average Age

108

Maximum Age

Demographics Outcomes

Laboratory Testing

Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is
gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete.
This number indicates the number of patients that were ever hospitalized during
their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.

Please note for inactive/recovered:  TDH defines "inactive/recovered" as people
who are (1) at least 14 days beyond their symptom onset date, or are at least 14
days beyond the first test confirming their illness if asymptomatic, and (2) are not
deceased.

Please note for deaths: Some deaths may be reported by health care providers,
hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are
included in the statewide count.

Age (years) Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

0-10 40,973 5% 4
11-20 97,052 13% 4
21-30 138,788 18% 45
31-40 118,916 15% 113
41-50 114,360 15% 349
51-60 107,833 14% 926
61-70 77,939 10% 2,034
71-80 46,247 6% 3,434
81+ 24,149 3% 4,289
Pending 1,058 0% 0

0%
0%
0%
1%
3%
8%
18%
31%
38%
0%

Patient Sex Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Female 406,873 53% 5,149
Male 354,690 46% 6,045
Pending 5,752 1% 4

46%
54%
0%

Race Cases % of Cases Deaths
% of
Deaths

American Indian or Alaska Native 992 0% 9
White 470,283 61% 8,415
Black or African American 97,882 13% 1,909
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 541 0% 6
Asian 6,685 1% 59
Other/Multiracial 60,674 8% 374
Pending 130,258 17% 426

0%
75%
17%
0%
1%
3%
4%

Ethnicity Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Not Hispanic or Latino 490,022 64% 9,807
Hispanic or Latino 47,459 6% 295
Pending 229,834 30% 1,096

88%
3%
10%

PCR

Antigen 1,318,241

6,693,645

1,183,311

5,950,790

134,930

742,855

 Test Type                        Positive                    Negative                            Total

Daily Counts of Cases for Last 120 Days

Inactive/Recovered Cases:767,315Total Cases: 123,387Confirmed Cases: 643,928 Probable Cases:

11,198Total Deaths: 9,007 2,191Confirmed Deaths: Probable Deaths:

741,057

To see full epi curve visit: hƩps://www.tn.gov/health/cedep/ncov/data/epi-curves.html

 Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day.  Laboratory reports of positive cases are
reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the
state level. Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to
rounding.

Cases and Labs by County

County
Cases (Confirmed and

Probable)
PCR Positive Tests PCR Negative Tests Active Cases Deaths

 Inactive/Recovered
Cases

Anderson
Bedford
Benton
Bledsoe
Blount
Bradley
Campbell
Cannon
Carroll
Carter
Cheatham
Chester
Claiborne
Clay
Cocke
Coffee
Crockett
Cumberland
Davidson
Decatur
DeKalb
Dickson
Dyer
Fayette
Fentress
Franklin
Gibson
Giles
Grainger
Greene
Grundy
Hamblen
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardeman
Hardin
Hawkins
Haywood
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Houston
Humphreys
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Lake
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
McMinn
McNairy
Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Moore
Morgan
Obion
Overton
Perry
Pickett
Polk
Putnam
Rhea
Roane
Robertson
Rutherford
Scott
Sequatchie
Sevier
Shelby
Smith
Stewart
Sullivan
Sumner
Tipton
Trousdale
Unicoi
Union
Van Buren
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Weakley
White
Williamson
Wilson
Out of State
Pending 15,060

16,130
15,630
24,084
3,200
3,694
2,806
12,224
5,163
768
1,603
1,695
2,345
6,695
20,401
13,536
1,191
2,460
83,618
11,468
1,455
2,743
36,535
8,589
5,533
3,960
10,236
1,616
715
993
2,739
4,235
2,208
909
16,584
5,022
1,211
2,563
5,606
11,783
3,770
2,784
9,696
3,229
5,355
3,994
1,396
5,381
3,025
1,640
43,326
2,089
5,321
1,204
1,468
984
2,546
2,881
3,493
2,564
4,915
3,207
3,296
470
38,419
7,608
1,570
7,011
2,295
3,527
5,979
4,492
2,224
4,522
5,084
5,925
2,533
1,488
78,231
5,859
1,901
6,021
3,800
1,019
2,468
1,940
3,723
5,662
3,363
1,681
3,623
12,120
13,468
1,929
1,446
5,570
7,516

126
90
208
202
65
59
30
231
75
20
30
47
22
99
312
273
24
36
1,451
160
27
42
371
117
95
72
167
21
23
27
57
94
36
16
207
88
20
51
89
158
54
44
225
73
64
61
24
80
42
26
569
37
116
33
21
30
39
74
73
59
92
62
63
12
450
160
30
144
46
95
140
83
44
71
100
103
47
35
835
117
46
114
91
30
65
46
43
152
80
28
58
137
176
10
39
117
155

431
373
319
658
72
21
27
204
56
3
47
48
10
92
407
333
15
26
1,314
242
54
63
875
160
171
80
122
95
8
3
36
27
38
11
380
139
23
27
160
183
53
63
109
46
195
43
37
79
21
7

1,244
17
132
9
22
6
38
27
40
18
163
26
16
10
1,030
168
57
96
63
82
47
124
14
42
37
90
35
8

1,532
94
20
119
65
11
183
18
85
108
22
26
93
442
261
40
14
57
203

370,518
566,519
91,940
165,966
21,394
20,498
10,701
75,216
30,362
4,987
9,857
12,147
8,479
43,313
109,684
78,785
6,375
12,477
850,088
60,385
11,163
10,643
211,179
40,141
39,521
24,569
65,827
8,517
3,457
5,829
13,967
20,945
14,173
4,532
101,703
24,789
7,384
17,013
38,825
67,892
21,646
17,083
51,380
14,383
28,978
16,389
9,523
27,066
19,641
9,461
294,213
13,621
35,082
5,098
10,817
8,897
15,123
16,920
15,397
12,945
30,431
22,011
23,615
3,650
290,680
43,222
7,754
42,937
12,984
21,359
27,607
33,492
11,672
34,255
20,642
32,182
15,882
10,619
840,658
45,703
6,944
42,347
19,720
5,299
22,778
10,898
24,812
34,242
18,671
8,539
23,787
59,391
66,932
14,145
8,516
29,036
57,955

11,330
15,094
16,790
23,782
3,396
3,249
2,558
12,098
5,156
730
1,563
1,537
2,412
5,879
21,594
13,385
1,058
2,467
99,230
11,552
1,350
1,745
38,518
7,992
5,063
4,020
10,427
1,750
593
993
2,527
3,673
1,851
827
13,927
4,724
1,270
2,279
5,790
11,963
3,533
2,796
6,859
3,108
4,830
3,632
1,235
4,779
2,767
1,749
42,196
2,050
4,437
1,141
1,180
877
2,484
2,695
3,162
2,524
4,597
2,700
3,204
385
38,947
6,414
1,618
6,472
2,043
3,560
4,524
4,659
2,273
4,935
3,896
5,276
2,269
1,365
92,667
5,839
1,379
5,465
3,012
836
2,019
1,732
3,449
5,703
2,708
1,589
2,417
12,091
13,269
1,931
1,341
5,350
6,745

15,617
16,593
16,157
24,944
3,337
3,774
2,863
12,659
5,294
791
1,680
1,790
2,377
6,886
21,120
14,142
1,230
2,522
86,383
11,870
1,536
2,848
37,781
8,866
5,799
4,112
10,525
1,732
746
1,023
2,832
4,356
2,282
936
17,171
5,249
1,254
2,641
5,855
12,124
3,877
2,891
10,030
3,348
5,614
4,098
1,457
5,540
3,088
1,673
45,139
2,143
5,569
1,246
1,511
1,020
2,623
2,982
3,606
2,641
5,170
3,295
3,375
492
39,899
7,936
1,657
7,251
2,404
3,704
6,166
4,699
2,282
4,635
5,221
6,118
2,615
1,531
80,598
6,070
1,967
6,254
3,956
1,060
2,716
2,004
3,851
5,922
3,465
1,735
3,774
12,699
13,905
1,979
1,499
5,744
7,874

741,057 97%

Tennessee COVID-19 - February 23, 2021
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Illness
that began
during this
time may
not yet be
reported


